46
8
Raychem GDTs (Gas Discharge Tubes) are placed in front
of, and in parallel with, sensitive telecom equipment such as
power lines, communication lines, signal lines and data
transmission lines to help protect them from damage
caused by transient surge voltages that may result from
lightning strikes and equipment switching operations.

Insulation
Resistance Capacitance
DC
Holdover
Voltage
Impulse
Life
Impulse
Discharge Current
8/20µs
AC Discharge
Current,
50Hz
Part Number
GTCN26-101M-P02-B
GTCA26-101M-P02 100V ± 20% ≤ 500V ≤ 700V ≥ 10,000MΩ* ≤ 1.0pF ≤ 52V 300 times 3kA 2.5kA 20A 2.5A
GTCN26-231M-P05-B
GTCA26-231M-P05 230V ± 20% ≤ 500V ≤ 700V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 10kA 5kA 20A 5A
GTCN26-351M-P05-B
GTCA26-351M-P05 350V ± 20% ≤ 600V ≤ 800V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 10kA 5kA 20A 5A
DC
Sparkover
Voltage
@ 100V/s @ 100V/µs @ 1kV/µs @ 100VDC @ 1MHz

s
D
isc
h
a
rg
e
T
u
b
e
s
RoHS compliant, ELV compliant
48
8
GTCA28-102M-P03 1,000V ± 20% ≤ 1,500V ≥ 10,000MΩ† ≤ 1.0pF 200 times 10kA 3kA 5A 1A 8.0 ± 0.3
GTCA28-152L-P03 1,500V ± 15% ≤ 2,200V ≥ 10,000MΩ‡ ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 3kA 5A 1A 8.5 ± 0.3
GTCA28-212M-P03 2,100V ± 20% ≤ 2,700V ≥ 10,000MΩ‡ ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 3kA 5A 1A 8.5 ± 0.3
GTCA28-242M-P03 2,400V ± 20% ≤ 3,000V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 3kA 5A 1A 8.5 ± 0.3
GTCA28-272L-P03 2,700V ± 15%†† ≤ 3,700V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 300 times** 10kA 3kA N/A N/A 8.8 ± 0.3
GTCA28-302M-P01 3,000V ± 20% ≤ 4,000V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 1kA 5A 1A 8.5 ± 0.3
GTCA28-312L-P03 3,100V ± 15%†† ≤ 3,700V‡‡ ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 300 times** 10kA 3kA N/A N/A 8.8 ± 0.3
GTCA28-402M-P01 4,000V ± 20% ≤ 5,000V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 1.0pF 10 times 10kA 1kA 5A 1A 8.5 ± 0.3
Note: All devices UL1449: File #E223033
† Insulation Resistance measured at 250VDC
‡ Insulation Resistance measured at 500VDC
** Measured with 8/20µs,100A impulse

Units : mm
Symbol
S
ø8.0 ± 0.3
Figure 1 : with leads
F
Body : Nickel Plated
Leads: Tin Plated
Units : mm
30 ± 2 30 ± 2L
ø0.8
RoHS compliant, ELV compliant
†††
49
GTCN36-900M-P05
GTCR36-900M-P05 90V ± 20% ≤ 700V ≤ 850V ≥ 10,000MΩ* ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 52V 300 times 5kA 5A
GTCR36-900M-P05-FS
GTCN36-231M-P10
GTCR36-231M-P10 230V ± 20% ≤ 600V ≤ 700V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 10kA 10A
GTCR36-231M-P10-FS
GTCN36-351M-P05
GTCR36-351M-P05 350V ± 20% ≤ 650V ≤ 750V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 150V 300 times 5kA 5A
GTCR36-351M-P05-FS
* Insulation Resistance measured at 50VDC
UL497B File# E179610
DC Sparkover

isc
h
a
rg
e
T
u
b
e
s
RoHS compliant, ELV compliant
Typical Fail-short Performance for GTCx36 SeriesFigure G3
50
8
GTCR37-900M-P10
GTCR37-900M-P10-FS 90V ± 20% ≤ 700V ≤ 850V ≥ 10,000MΩ* ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 52V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-900M-P10
GTCR37-151M-P10
GTCR37-151M-P10-FS 150V ± 20% ≤ 700V ≤ 850V ≥ 10,000MΩ* ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 52V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-151M-P10
GTCR37-201N-P10
GTCR37-201N-P10-FS 200V ± 25% ≤ 500V ≤ 650V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-201N-P10
GTCR37-231M-P10
GTCR37-231M-P10-FS 230V ± 20% ≤ 500V ≤ 650V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-231M-P10
GTCR37-251M-P10
GTCR37-251M-P10-FS 250V ± 20% ≤ 500V ≤ 650V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-251M-P10
GTCR37-261M-P10
GTCR37-261M-P10-FS 260V ± 20% ≤ 500V ≤ 650V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-261M-P10
GTCR37-301M-P10
GTCR37-301M-P10-FS 300V ± 20% ≤ 600V ≤ 750V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-301M-P10
GTCR37-351M-P10
GTCR37-351M-P10-FS 350V ± 20% ≤ 600V ≤ 750V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 150V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-351M-P10
GTCR37-401M-P10
GTCR37-401M-P10-FS 400V ± 20% ≤ 700V ≤ 850V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 150V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-401M-P10
GTCR37-551M-P10
GTCR37-551M-P10-FS 550V ± 20% ≤ 850V ≤ 1,000V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 150V 300 times 20kA 10kA 130A 10A
GTCT37-551M-P10
* Insulation Resistance measured at 50VDC
† UL497B File# E179610
DC Sparkover

†
†
†
†
†
†
†
†
†
†
†
†
†
†
51
GTCR38-231M-P10-FS 184 - 280V ≤ 700V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 10kA 10A
GTCR38-251M-P10-FS 200 - 300V ≤ 700V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 135V 300 times 10kA 10A
GTCN38-351M-P20
GTCN38-351M-P20-FS
GTCR38-351M-P20
280 - 420V ≤ 900V ≥ 10,000MΩ ≤ 3.0pF ≤ 80V 300 times 20kA 20A

fault current to ground without generating a significant amount of heat.
Fail-Short Mechanism for Gas Discharge Tubes
Part Numbering System for Gas Discharge Tubes
GT C N 2 6 - 351 M - P 05 - B
Bulk (packaged in bags), only available upon request
(no -B at the end means: packaged in Trays)
Surge Rating: 8x20µs 5kA, 10 hits
Product Family Designator
Tolerance of 20% on DC Switch Voltage
DC Switch Voltage of 350V (at 100V/s)
Diameter
6 = 6mm
8 = 8mm
2 Electrode Device
Lead Configuration
N = No leads
A = Axial Leads
Ceramic
Gas Tube
Two Electrode GDT - Example Part Number: GTCN26-351M-P05-B
Fail-Short Mechanism
Temperature
OperationTemperature Range StorageTemperature Range
Models without Fail-Short Mechanism : -40°C/+90°C Models without Fail-Short Mechanism : -40°C/+90°C
Models with Fail-Short Mechanism : -20°C/+65°C Models with Fail-Short Mechanism : -20°C/+65°C
Packaging
Parts are packed 100 pieces in a plastic tray or 200 pieces in a vacuum bag, ten trays or five bags (1,000 pieces) to a standard box. Standard
packaging is in trays. Vacuum bag packaging is available upon request. Add “-B” at the end of the part number for parts packaged in vacuum bags.
Installation
Care should be taken when installing Gas DischargeTubes equipped with Fail-Short Mechanisms into arrester magazines, printed circuit
boards, etc. Too much downward pressure may force the short circuit spring through the thin insulation tube creating a shorted condition.
Short Circuit Spring
The Insulating Tube Solder Pellet
Sharp Protrusion
Ceramic TubeOuter Electrode
Center Electrode
8
G
a
s
D
isc
h
a
rg
e
T
u
b
e
s
54
8
Part Numbering System for Gas Discharge Tubes ... Cont’d
GT C R 3 8 - 231   M - P 10 - FS
with Fail-Short Mechanism
Surge Rating: 8x20µs 10kA, 10 hits
Product Family Designator
Tolerance of 20% on DC Switch Voltage
DC Switch Voltage of 230V (at 100V/s)
Diameter
8 = 8mm
6 = 6mm
7 = 7mm
3 Electrode Device
Lead Configuration
N = No leads
R = Radial Leads
T = T-shape Leads
Ceramic
Gas Tube
Three Electrode GDT - Example Part Number: GTCR38-231M-P10-FS
35 P15 GN
Year and Week of Manufacture
G = first half of 2004
N = Week 14
per manufacturer’s lot number system
Product Family + Surge Current 15kA (8x20µs 10hits)